

ETHICS REVIEW BOARD CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

Ethics Review Board City of New Orleans

Wednesday December 20, 2017 3:30 P.M.

Xavier University Center 7980 Dixon Street New Orleans, LA. 70125

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of minutes of December 13, 2017, board meeting.
- 2. Public presentations by Inspector General finalists Derry Harper and Howard Schwartz, with question-and-answer sessions with public.
- 3. Receipt of public comment on Inspector General applicants Derry Harper and Howard Schwartz.
- 4. Vote on whether to go into executive session pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes 42:17(A) (1) to discuss the character and professional competence of Inspector General applicants Derry Harper and Howard Schwartz.
- 5. Executive session pursuant to Louisiana Revised Statutes 42:17(A) (1) to discuss the character and professional competence of Inspector General applicants Derry Harper and Howard Schwartz.
- 6. Vote on hiring Inspector General.
- 7. Vote on 2018 budget.
- 8. Adjournment

525 St. Charles Avenue New Orleans, LA 70130-3409 Telephone 504-681-3208 Facsimile 504-681-3230 <u>erb@nolaerb.gov</u> www.nolaethics.gov